

**GOVERNMENT OF KERALA** 

Downloaded Copy - Association of rtetrired Teachers (ABStract Farook College

Finance Department - Deletion of Government Decision No.3 and 8 below Rule 14 E Part III KSRs - Orders issued - Reg.

## FINANCE (PENSION - B) DEPARTMENT

## G.O.(P)No.50/2019/Fin.

Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 03/05/2019

Read:- G O(P) No.128/2018/Fin dated 10th August 2018 (SRO 572/2018).

## ORDER

As Government Decision No.3 below Rule 14E, Part III KSRs has been inserted in sub-rule (a) of Rule 14 E KSRs vide order read above, the Government Decision No.3 below Rule 14E, Part III KSRs, shall be deleted.

2. As per sub-rule (c) of Rule 14E, Part III KSRs, only Regular full time Government service of aided private college staff and aided private school staff prior to their entry in aided private college service and aided private school service shall be counted for pension for such service. Hence the Government Decision No.8 below Rule 14E Part III KSRs, shall be deleted.

> By order of the Governor, SANJEEV KAUSHIK IAS Secretary (Finance Expenditure)

То

The Principal Accountant General (A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram. The Principal Accountant General (G&SSA), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram. The Accountant General (E&RSA), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram. All Heads of Departments and Offices.

All Departments (All Sections) of the Secretariat including Law Department. The Nodal Officer, www.finance.kerala.gov.in for publishing on the website. Stock File/Office Copy (E-160561 / File No: EDN-C2/12/2016-FIN)

Forwarded/By Order

on Officer